condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or operating
results of Johnson & Johnson after completion of the merger.
   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information was prepared by using the purchase
method of accounting. Accordingly, Johnson & Johnson�s cost to acquire Guidant will be allocated to the assets
acquired and liabilities assumed based upon their estimated fair values as of the date of completion of the merger. This
allocation is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have not progressed to a stage where sufficient
information is available to make a definitive allocation. Accordingly, the purchase price allocation adjustments
reflected in the following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are preliminary and have
been made solely for the purpose of preparing these statements.

69

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

For the Year Ended January 2, 2005

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Johnson &
Johnson Guidant Adjustments Consolidated

(in millions, except per share data)
Sales to customers $ 47,348 $ 3,766 $ (97)a $ 51,017

Cost of products sold 13,422 1,003 843b 15,268

Gross profit 33,926 2,763 (940) 35,749

Selling, marketing and administrative
expenses 15,860 1,191 (38)a 17,013
Research expense 5,203 516 5,719
Purchased in-process research and
development 18 100 118
Interest income (195) (34) 174c (55)
Interest expense, net of portion
capitalized 187 26 55c 268
Other (income) expense, net 15 86 101

21,088 1,885 191 23,164

Earnings before provision for taxes on
income 12,838 878 (1,131) 12,585
Provision for taxes on income 4,329 305 (396)d 4,238

Income from continuing operations $ 8,509 $ 573 $ (735) $ 8,347

Basic earnings per share
Income from continuing operations $ 2.87 $ 1.84 $ 2.67

Diluted earnings per share
Income from continuing operations $ 2.84 $ 1.78 $ 2.64

Weighted average shares used to
calculate earnings per common
share amount:
Basic 2,968.40 312.04 3,122.24
Diluted 3,003.50 321.24 3,161.87

Dividends paid per share $ 1.095 $ 0.40 $ 1.095

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

70

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

For the Fiscal Nine Months Ended October 2, 2005

Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Johnson &
Johnson Guidant Adjustments Consolidated

(in millions, except per share data)
Sales to customers $ 37,904 $ 2,722 $ (93)a $ 40,533

Cost of products sold 10,330 795 532 b 11,657

Gross profit 27,574 1,927 (625) 28,876

Selling, marketing and administrative
expenses 12,315 990 (34)a 13,271
Research expense 4,336 426 4,762
Purchased in-process research and
development 353 75 428
Interest income (316) (59) 215 c (160)
Interest expense, net of portion
capitalized 52 23 75
Other (income) expense, net (184) 55 (129)

16,556 1,510 181 18,247

Earnings before provision for taxes on
income 11,018 417 (806) 10,629
Provision for taxes on income 2,790 59 (282)d 2,567

Income from continuing operations $ 8,228 $ 358 $ (524) $ 8,062

Basic earnings per share
Income from continuing operations $ 2.77 $ 1.11 $ 2.57

Diluted earnings per share
Income from continuing operations $ 2.73 $ 1.08 $ 2.53

Weighted average shares used to
calculate earnings per common share
amount:
Basic 2,973.5 323.67 3,133.07
Diluted 3,019.0 332.24 3,182.79

Dividends paid per share $ 0.945 $ 0.30 $ 0.945

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

71

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET
As of October 2, 2005

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Johnson &
Johnson Guidant Adjustments Consolidated

(in millions, except per share data)
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,825 $ 1,995 $ (9,903)c $ 6,917
Marketable securities 354 727 (1,081)c �
Accounts receivable trade, less
allowances for doubtful accounts 7,154 723 (8)a 7,869
Inventories 4,015 385 120 e 4,520
Deferred taxes on income 1,813 327 2,140
Prepaid expenses and other
receivables 2,415 113 (13)a 2,515

Total Current Assets $ 30,576 $ 4,270 $ (10,885) $ 23,961

Marketable securities, non current $ 44 $ � $ 44
Property, plant and equipment, net 10,227 883 $ 100 f 11,210
Intangible assets, net 12,086 604 20,304 g 32,994
Deferred taxes on income 658 85 (52)h 691
Other assets 2,983 143 3,126

Total Assets $ 56,574 $ 5,985 $ 9,467 $ 72,026

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current Liabilities
Loans and notes payable $ 278 $ 350 $ 628
Accounts payable 3,684 91 $ 104 i 3,879
Accrued liabilities 3,164 316 (121)a 3,359
Accrued rebates, returns, and
promotions 2,120 17 2,137
Accrued salaries, wages and
commissions 1,144 110 1,254
Accrued taxes on income 1,657 323 1,980

Total current liabilities $ 12,047 $ 1,207 $ (17) $ 13,237

Long-term debt $ 2,139 $ 5 $ 2,144
Deferred tax liability 409 � $ 3,229 j 3,638
Employee related obligations 3,055 68 3,123
Other liabilities 2,077 172 2,249

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 114

Total liabilities $ 19,727 $ 1,452 $ 3,212 $ 24,391

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred Stock � without par value � � �
Common stock 3,120 999 (836)k 3,283
Note receivable from employee stock
ownership plan � (10) 10 l �
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (751) 165 (165)m (751)
Retained Earnings 40,422 3,379 7,246 n 51,047
Less: common stock held in treasury,
at cost (5,944) � (5,944)

Total shareholders� equity $ 36,847 $ 4,533 $ 6,255 $ 47,635

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 56,574 $ 5,985 $ 9,467 $ 72,026

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

72

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON & JOHNSON - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation
   At the effective time of the merger, each share of Guidant common stock (other than shares owned by Guidant,
Johnson & Johnson and Shelby Merger Sub) will be converted into the right to receive a combination of (i) $33.25 in
cash and (ii) 0.493 shares of Johnson & Johnson common stock. The number of shares of Johnson & Johnson